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Part No.
Description
Use:

Material of Construction:

675 8045A250S

SteriWare PharmaScoop® — 250ml

Single use, disposable scoop

High Impact Polystyrene (HIPS) — rigid, white

- FDA acceptable CFR 177.1640
- EU Regulations 10/2011 compliant

Method of Construction:

Overall Length:

Handle Length:

Maximum Width:

Nominal Weight:

Assembly & Packing Environment:
Individually Bagged?

Method of Sterilisation:

Number of Samplers per Box:

BSE/TSE Free:

Recommended Storage Conditions:

Single piece, injection moulded

209mm

104mm

81mm

45¢

Class 100,000 Medical Cleanroom
Yes (heat sealed PE bag)
Gamma Irradiation (25-45kGy)
100

Yes

Dry and ambient temperature
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