

\_

Part No.

Description

Use:

Material of Construction:

675 8045A250S

SteriWare PharmaScoop<sup>®</sup> – 250ml

Single use, disposable scoop

High Impact Polystyrene (HIPS) - rigid, white

- FDA acceptable CFR 177.1640
  - EU Regulations 10/2011 compliant



Method of Construction:	Single piece, injection moulded
Overall Length:	209mm
Handle Length:	104mm
Maximum Width:	81mm
Nominal Weight:	45g
Assembly & Packing Environment:	Class 100,000 Medical Cleanroom
Individually Bagged?	Yes (heat sealed PE bag)
Method of Sterilisation:	Gamma Irradiation (25-45kGy)
Number of Samplers per Box:	100
BSE/TSE Free:	Yes
Recommended Storage Conditions:	Dry and ambient temperature